

Bail SC-441/2024
FIR No.167/2024
PS Raj Park
State Vs. Kishan Gupta

17.08.2024

Regular Ld. Addl. PP for the State and one of the regular stenographer are on leave today.

Present: Sh. Gyanender Mishra, Ld. Sub. Addl. PP for State.
Sh. Pradeep Parihar, Ld. Counsel for applicant /
accused.

This application has been moved u/s 483 BNSS seeking interim bail for the applicant / accused on the ground that his wife has recently given birth to a child through a major surgery. She is still under treatment and the presence of the applicant / accused is required for the care of his wife.

The application is not annexed with any medical document of the wife of the applicant / accused. Let the same be filed today itself.

In case the documents are filed today, let the same be verified through IO concerned for **21.08.2024**.

(BABRU BHAN)
ASJ-03, N/W, ROHINI COURTS
DELHI/17.08.2024