

24.09.2024

Present: Ms. Monika Aggarwal, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused not produced from Sonapat Jail.

PWs Insp. Ravinder and Insp. Uday are present.
Firstly, PW Insp. Ravinder has explained his non-appearance on the last date of hearing and has sought cancellation of BWs issued against him.

In view of the submission made, BWs issued against him are hereby recalled.

PW Insp. Ravinder has sought discharge for today stating that his father is admitted in hospital and, therefore, he is on E.L. Accordingly, PW Ravinder is discharged for today only.

Son of PW HC Ramesh Chand has sought exemption on behalf of PW HC Ramesh Chand on medical grounds. The application is also annexed with medical documents.

In view of submissions made above, personal appearance of PW HC Ramesh is exempted for today only.

PW Insp. Uday has submitted that he has to appear before Patial House Court in some other matter. Accordingly, PW Insp. Uday is also discharged for today only.

Ld. Addl. PP for the State has submitted that she has been assigned duties in some other Court also.

Accordingly, the present matter is adjourned for today only.

Let production warrants be issued against accused for the next date of hearing.

Matter be put up for PE on **20.12.2024**. The witnesses who were supposed to be examined today, be summoned again for the next date of hearing.

(BABRU BHAN)
ASJ-03 (NORTH-WEST)
ROHINI COURTS
DELHI/24.09.2024

At 2.20 p.m.

At this stage, accused produced from Sonapat Jail through VC. Let production warrants be not issued against the accused.

Matter be put up on date fixed.

(BABRU BHAN)
ASJ-03 (NORTH-WEST)
ROHINI COURTS
DELHI/24.09.2024