

3 SC 441/2024
STATE Vs. KISHAN GUPTA AND ORS.
FIR No.167 /2024
PS RAJ PARK

18.10.2024

Regular Ld. Addl. PP for the State is on leave today.

Present: Ms. Geeta Bansiwala, Ld. Subt. Addl. PP for State.
All three accused persons produced from JC.
Mohd. Naseem and Sh. Habib Ahmad, Ld. Counsels
for accused Sahil.

Matter is fixed for arguments on charge.

Ld. Addl. PP for State posted in this Court is on
leave today. Some clarifications regarding role of the accused
persons are also required from IO who is not present today.

Under the circumstances, let the matter be put up for
arguments on charge on **16.11.2024**.

IO shall also remain present on next date of hearing.

(BABRU BHAN)
ASJ-03, N/W, ROHINI COURTS
DELHI/18.10.2024

03:45 PM

At this Stage, fresh Vakalatnama on behalf of
accused Haider Ali has been filed by Ld. Counsel. Same is taken
on record. Counsel has been apprised of NDOH.

(BABRU BHAN)
ASJ-03, N/W, ROHINI COURTS
DELHI/18.10.2024