

07.12.2024

Present: Sh. Girish Giri, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

All accused produced from JC.

Sh. Habib Ahmad and Mohd. Naseem, Ld. Counsels
for the accused Sahil and Haider.

Arguments heard on charge.

Put up for orders on **04.01.2025**.

(BABRU BHAN)
ASJ-03 (NORTH-WEST)
ROHINI COURTS
DELHI/07.12.2024