

28.11.2025

**The reader of this court is on medical leave since 01.09.2025.**

Present: Sh. Mohit, Ld. APP for the State.  
Accused is present.  
PW-Ms. Shagufta and Gulnaz are present.

Matter is fixed for PE.

Summons issued to accused received back with the report that address is insufficient.

Accused submits that his counsel is not available today due to his personal difficulty. Hence, PW-Ms. Shagufta and Gulnaz are discharged unexamined.

Present address of accused-Himanshu S/o Prem Singh, Village & Post & Thana- Narsena, District-Bulandshaher, U.P. (mob. No.9027635449).

Summons be also issued to PW mentioned at Sr. No.7,8 & 9 in the list of witnesses through SHO PS concerned for 29.01.2026.

**(Shruti Saraswat)**  
JMFC-03/NE/KKD Courts  
Delhi/28.11.2025