

21 SC 512/25
STATE Vs. Bheem
FIR No. 216/25
PS: Sultanpuri

17.02.2026

Both the regular Stenographers are on leave today.

Present : Sh. Vikas-II, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Rohit Sehrawat, Ld. counsel for applicant/accused through
VC.

This is the application u/s. 483 BNSS has been moved on behalf
of the applicant/accused **Bheem** seeking intrim bail for four weeks.

Let the report be called from the concerned Jail Superintendent
for **26.02.2026**.

(MUNEESH GARG)
ASJ-03 (NORTH-WEST)
ROHINI COURTS
DELHI/17.02.2026