

SC 29/2017 STATE Vs. Raj Kumar @ Raju AND ANR.  
1100/2015 (Sultan Puri)

**20.03.2026**

**At 4:00 PM**

Present : Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Proceedings against accused Raj Kumar @ Raju  
already abated.  
Accused Pankaj @ Golu is absent  
Ld. counsel Sh. Ravinder Kumar Gupta for accused  
through VC.

Statement of Accused is recorded separately.

Accused opted not to lead evidence in his defence.

Put up for FA on **16.04.2026**.

**(MUNEESH GARG)**  
**ASJ-03 (NORTH-WEST)**  
**ROHINI COURTS**  
**DELHI/20.03.2026**