

36.SC No 512/25
State vs Bheem
FIR No. 216/25
PS Sultanpuri

24.03.2026

One of the the regular Stenographers is on leave today.

Present : Shri Sanjay Jindal, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Sh Deepanshu Goswami, Ld counsel for applicant/
accused.

Medical status report of accused is received from
Jail Supt. Copy supplied.

It is stated that the applicant/accused is schdled for
fresh urology review at Safdarjung Hospital on 23.03.2026 to get
assessed to ascertain whether he requires immediate surgical
intervention. It is also reported that general condition of the
applicant is stable and he is receiving applicable medical support
through Jail Dispensary.

Let the fresh report be called from Jail Supt.
Concerned on the aspect as to whether surgical intervention of
the applicant is required at present or not for NDOH. Copy of the
order be sent to the Jail Supt for necessary compliance.

Put up for further report/ consideration on
04.04.2026 at 12 noon.

(MUNEESH GARG)
ASJ-03 (NORTH-WEST)
ROHINI COURTS
DELHI/24.03.2026