

44
Bail SC No. 512/25
FIR No. 216/25
PS Sultanpuri
STATE Vs. Bheem

08.04.2026

Present : Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Ld. Counsel Sh. Deepanshu Goswami for applicant/
accused.

Part arguments heard.

Let notice be issued to IO to file previous
involvement report of applicant/ accused for NDOH.

Let notice be issued to Jail Superintendent
concerned to file the nominal roll of applicant/ accused for
NDOH.

Put up for aforesaid reports as well as further
arguments on **11.04.2026**.

(MUNEESH GARG)
ASJ-03 (NORTH-WEST)
ROHINI COURTS
DELHI/08.04.2026